



ZIPPER FAN SPECIFICATION

Product parameters:

Product name: Zipper mini fan
 Product material: ABS/PP/Silica gel/Circuit board
 Input voltage: DC5V/1A
 Battery voltage: 3.7V
 Battery capacity: 2000mAh
 Charging time: About 4 hours
 Usage time: About 2-8 hours
 Product weight: 200g
 Product size: 210*95*28mm
 Mobile power output: 5V/1A
 First gear: 2V/180mA/2700rpm
 Motor speed: Second gear: 2V/250mA/3800rpm
 Third gear: 8V/320mA/4800rpm
 Implementation criteria: GB4706.1-2005
 Inspection: Qualified
 Place of production: Shenzhen, China

Functional Operation:
 The fan is divided into three gears for adjustment.
 1. Press the key lightly for the first time, the indicator light blue lights up, and 1st gear starts.
 2. Click on the key again, the indicator light will be green and the 2nd gear will start.
 3. Click on the key three times, the indicator light is red, and the 3rd gear is started.
 4. Click on the key four times to turn off the fan.

LED indicator:
 When charging, the red light will be on, and when charging, the red light will be off. The fan works with a bright blue light. When the power is low, the blue light flashes to indicate charging.
 When the mobile power supply works, the blue indicator light is on, press the key to turn it on, and then press to turn it off.

Fully charging and Using Time:
 Fully charged low-grade work lasts about 8 hours, medium-grade work lasts about 5.5 hours and high-grade work lasts about 2 hours.

Product maintenance:
 Please charging for 2 hours above to use for first time.
 Handy fan should be often used.
 To avoid battery damage, charging for every 3 months.
 Don't put your fingers into the fan. Children under 10 years have to be assisted by guardian.

Standard package:
 Water mini fan*1pc, USB cable*1pc, user manual*1brochure

拉链风扇使用说明书

产品参数

产品名称: 拉链风扇
 产品材料: ABS/PP/硅胶/电子元件
 输入电压: DC5V/1A
 电池电压: 3.7V
 电池容量: 2000mAh
 充电时间: 约4小时
 使用时间: 约2-8小时
 产品重量: 200g
 产品尺寸: 210*95*28mm
 移动电源输出: 5V/1A
 一档: 2V/180mA/2700rpm
 马达转速: 二档: 2V/250mA/3800rpm
 三档: 8V/320mA/4800rpm
 执行标准: GB4706.1-2005
 GB4706.27-2008
 检验: 合格
 产地: 中国深圳

功能操作:
 该风扇分三档调节
 A. 首次轻触开关, 指示灯蓝灯亮起, 1档启动。
 B. 再次单击开关, 指示灯绿灯亮起, 2档启动。
 C. 连续单击开关, 指示灯红灯亮起, 3档启动。
 D. 连续单击开关, 关闭风扇。

指示灯功能:
 充电时指示灯, 充电工作时亮, 充电结束时, 蓝灯闪烁表示充电。
 移动电源工作时, 蓝色指示灯亮, 按一下按键开, 再按一下关闭。

充满电使用时间:
 充满电低档工作约8小时, 中档工作约5.5小时, 高档工作约2小时。

产品保养:
 刚买产品请充电1小时以上再使用。
 每月使用三次以上, 避免电池损坏。
 请勿用尖锐物体刺破产品。
 产品配置: 风扇一台 USB数据线一条 说明书一份

